Pakistan Tanners Association
ELECTION SCHEDULE-2014

As per Rule 18 (1-21) of the Trade Organizations Rules and PTA Memorandum & Articles
of Association

Ref: Memorandum
& Articles of
Association of PTA

Election process to be completed
between Ist. July - 30" Sep. 2014)

Page. 15 Announcement of Election schedule
Sect 18 (1) within 02- days of its approval by on Tue. 01-07-14
Executive Committee.
Page. 17
Sect 22 (3) Provisional voters list within 07 days
of Announcement of Election schedule Tue. 01-07-14
Page. 18
Sect 22 (4) Objections to the Secretary on voters Upto- Tue. 08-07-14
list within 07 days If any.
i (5)) Action by Zonal Secretary on
objections within 05 days, if any. Upto- Mon. 14-07-14
----%----(6) Aggrieved Members if any may appeal Upto -- Thu. 17-07-14
to PTA Election Commission within 03-days
———————————— Election Commission’s action within 03 days. Upto- Mon. 21-07-14 *
-—--%---(7) Aggrieved person may appeal
To D.G. Trade Organization within 03-days Upto—Thu. 24-07-14
If not satisfied with the reply of
PTA Election Commission.
Page. 18
22 — (8) If no appeal to D.G., final list of eligible
voters to be Displayed within 15-days Upto —Tue. 05-08-14 *
of PTA Election Commission’s decision.
Page. 18 Filing of Nominations for M.C. Committee
Sect 22 (9) within 04 days of issuance of Final Voterslist.  from Wed. 06-08-14
to Sat. 09.08.14
Page. 18

Sect 22 (10)

Copy of Final voters list to be given
to all Candidates within 24 Hrs.
of receipt of nominations.

Upto Mon. 11.08.14
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---¢--- (12)
Page. 19
---¢--- (12)
---%--- (13)
---“---(14)
---%--- (15)
(16)
17)
(18)
(19)

2

Scrutiny of Nominations & display
of Candidates’ list within 24 Hrs.

Objections on Nominations;
to Election Commission
within 24 Hrs.

Decision on objection within 02 — days,
by Election Commission

Aggrieved candidates by the decision

of the PTA Election Commission,

may appeal to D.G., Trade Organization
within 02-days i.e

Decision within 07 —days by the D.G.
on appeal.

---- Withdrawal of Nominations----

Final list of candidates by Election
Commission, within 02-days of decision
of D.G., Trade Organization

OR
If no appeal to D.G. final list of

candidates to be issued within 11-days
of decision of Election Commission.

Polling within 05-days of issuance of
Final list of candidates i.e.

Nominations for office bearers
within 02-days of Result of M.C. i.e. upto

Scrutiny & issuance of list of Nomination
for office bearers Within 24 hrs.

Election of Office bearers within
02 —days of final list issued.

Final Result of Executive Members & office
Bearers shall be officially announced

at AGM within 15 -days of polling

i.e. date of AGM. (15 days from Mon. 01-09-14)

Upto Tue.12.08.14

Upto Wed. 13-08-14

Upto Sat. 16-08-14 *

Upto Tue. 19.08.14

Upto Tue. 26.08.14

Upto Wed. 27.08.14

Wed. 27.08.14

Wed. 27.08.14 *

Mon. 01.09.14

Wed.03.09.14

Thu.04.09.14

Sat .06.09.14

Sat. 06.09.14



Pakistan Tanners Association
(Central Office)

Election Schedule

Events Date fixed

e Annual General Body Meeting (AGM) of PTA (CENTRAL) 30" September2014
as approved by the Central Executive Committee, PTA

¢ Announcement of the names of new elected 30" September2014
Executive Committee Members at AGM.

¢ Election of office Bearers (Central Chairman ,Sr. Vice 30™ September2014
Chairman and 1-Vice Chairman) of PTA (Central) by the
CEC members (2014-15)

The result of election of the Central Executive Committee Members and the office bearers
shall be made known to your goodself in due course as required under the rules.

The appointed Election Commission consists of the following three members:-
1- Mr. Habib-ur Rahman Sheikh of M/s. Sheikh Brothers.

2- Mr. Gulzar Firoz of M/s. Firoz International.
3- Mr. Tanveer Ahmed of M/s M. Muhhamd Shafi & Co.



